PSD-0042-R10 07272023 (LTR) 1/6
COOLEDGE TUNABLE WHITE / DIM-TO-WARM
POWER & CONTROL (54V) SPECIFICATIONS
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
1

Purpose: Converts AC mains (line) power to nominal 54VDC power.
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Output Power Ordering Code Description
92W EPSS-092-54V-UL/CE* 92W Power Supply; 54V with integrated junction box
200W EPSS-200-54V-UL/CE* 200W Power Supply; 54V with integrated junction box
1
15 7
8 "
404mm
15 1
8 "
384mm
15 1
2 "
393mm
3 1
16 "
77mm
1 3
16 "
30mm
2 1
8 "
54mm
1 9
16 "
39mm
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE AUTHOR APPROVED
1 OF 11:5
N/ADIMENSION              INCH TOL.             mm TOL.
00
SCALE UNITS SHEET
REV.DWG. NO.
TITLE
AutoRecover Of 69-0278
MATERIAL
mm
© Cooledge Lighting
DO NOT SCALE
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
110-13551 COMMERCE PARKWAY
RICHMOND, BC CANADA V6V 2L1
+1 604 273 2665
COOLEDGELIGHTING.COM
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DRIVER; 400W; 54V OUTPUT;
100-277V INPUT; UL; CE; NON-
DIMMING
0.25                 1
0.1                   0.5
0.02                 0.25
0.005               0.050
 1°
X
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR
2021
Cooledge Lighting Confidential Information
This document is copyrighted property of Cooledge
Lighting and may not be reproduced without
Cooledge Lighting written permission or used or
disclosed for other than Cooledge Lighting
authorized purposes.
92W Power Supply 200W Power Supply
Dimensions
15.9” x 3.0” x 1.5” /

™
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULES: DALI AND 0-10V3
HOW TO ORDER
Input Control Protocol Ordering Code Description
0-10V, DALI-TNW CTR-TNW-DAL/010-48/58V
180W (max.) Control Module for Tunable White, 54V, Dual Channel x 2(@90W),
DALI and 0-10V, CE and UL
0-10V, DALI-DTW CTR-DTW-DAL/010-48/58V
180W (max.) Control Module for Dim to Warm, 54V, Dual Channel x2(@90W),
DALI and 0-10V, CE and UL
Control Modules identified as “DALI” have dual protocol capability:
1. if the DALI input is used the module will operate based on incoming DALI control signals and each output channel can be controlled
independently.
2. if 0-10V input is used, the module will operate based on incoming 0-10V signals and all output channels will be controlled by this input.
NOTE: DALI takes precedence - if DALI connected, unit will ignore 0-10V signals
NOTES:
DALI polarity free, opto-isolated interface
DALI 1 + DALI 2 compatible:
IEC 62386-101:2014 (Digital Addressable Lighting Interface – Part 101: General Requirements – System Components)
IEC 62386-102:2014 (Digital Addressable Lighting Interface – Part 102: General Requirements – Control Gear
IEC 62386 – 207:2009 (Digital Addressable Lighting Interface – Part 207: Particular Requirements for Control Gear – LED Modules (Device Type 6)
IEC 62386 – 209 (Digital Addressable Lighting Interface – Part 209: Particular Requirements for Control Gear – Control Gear (Device Type 8)
PSU 54V
200W
PSU 54V
400W
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
G G
H H
J J
K K
L L
M M
N N
P P
R R
T T
U U
V V
W W
Y Y
AA AA
AB AB
AC AC
AD AD
AE AE
AF AF
AG AG
AH AH
AJ AJ
AK AK
AL AL
AM AM
AN AN
AP AP
AR AR
AT AT
AU AU
AV AV
AW AW
AY AY
BA BA
BB BB
BC BC
BD BD
BE BE
BF BF
BG BG

™
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULES: DMX4
HOW TO ORDER
Input Control Protocol Ordering Code Description
DMX-TNW CTR-TNW-DMX-48/58V
180W (max.) Control Module for Tunable White, 54V, Dual Channel x 2(@90W),
DMX, CE and UL
DMX-DTW CTR-DTW-DMX-48/58V
180W (max.) Control Module for Dim to Warm, 54V, Dual Channel x2(@90W),
DMX CE and UL
Control Modules identified as “DMX” operate on control signals received from a DMX controller (8 or 16 bit) and each output
channel can be controlled independently for dimming and color tuning.
When installing the final controller
(termination point) in a network
use the provided jumper on the
indicated header.
PSU 54V
200W
D+
D+
D-
D-
GND
GND
DMX INPUT
DMX OUTPUT
“92W PSU limited
to one channel”
“3-wire connection
to TILES”
PSD-0042-R10 07272023 (LTR) 6/6
COOLEDGE TUNABLE WHITE / DIM-TO-WARM
POWER & CONTROL (54V) SPECIFICATIONS
™
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULES: WIRELESS (CASAMBI)5
Control Modules identified as “CAS” operate on control signals received from a Casambi (Bluetooth Low Energy wireless
protocol) enabled device including a wireless switch, smartphone or tablet.
Input Control Protocol Ordering Code Description
Casambi Wireless - TNW CTR-TNW-CAS-48/58V 180W (max.) Control Module for Tunable White, 54V, Dual Channel x 2(@90W), Casambi, CE and UL
Casambi Wireless - DTW CTR-DTW-CAS-48/58V 180W (max.) Control Module for Dim to Warm, 54V, Dual Channel x 2(@90W), Casambi, CE and UL
HOW TO ORDER
Casambi Enabled DeviceXpress
Smartwatch Smartphone Tablet
Push button Switch Cooledge “CAS” Control Module
CASAMBI APP OR CASAMBI SOFTWARE
PSU 54V
400W
Images Courtesy of Casambi
Wireless range may be affected by mounting method, location and weather conditions. Cooledge recommends evaluation of wireless functionality by application.
PSU 54V
200W
“92W PSU limited
to one channel”
“3-wire connection